، وتفويض مجلس الإدارة 26/04/2026اعتباراً من يوم الأحد الموافق 

بالتصرف بكسور الأسهم وتعديل الجدول الزمني لاستحقاقات الأسهم في 

.حال وجوب تغييرها )إن لزم الأمر(

1- Approval of the increase of the Company’s authorized, 

issued, and paid-up capital from KWD 36,075,000 (Thirty-

Six Million and Seventy-Five Thousand Kuwaiti Dinars 

only), divided into 360,750,000 shares (Three Hundred Sixty 

Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand shares) with a 

nominal value of 100 Kuwaiti Fils per share, to KWD 

39,682,500 (Thirty-Nine Million Six Hundred Eighty-Two 

Thousand Five Hundred Kuwaiti Dinars only), divided into 

396,825,000 shares (Three Hundred Ninety-Six Million 

Eight Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand shares) with a 

nominal value of 100 Kuwaiti Fils per share, through the 

distribution of 10% bonus shares from the Company’s issued 

and paid-up capital, amounting to an increase of KWD 

3,607,500, distributed over 36,075,000 shares with a nominal

[...]

timetable of share entitlements if required (if necessary). 

( من النظام 5( من عقد التأسيس والمادة رقم )8تعديل نص المادة رقم ) .2

الأساسي على النحو التالي:

:نص المادة قبل التعديل

حدد رأس مال الشركة المصرح به والمصدر والمدفوع بمبلغ وقدره 

دينار كويتي )ستة وثلاثون مليوناً وخمسة وسبعون ألف  36,075,000

ً )ثلاثمائة  360,750,000دينار كويتي فقط لا غيـر( موزعة على  سهما

فلس كويتي  100وستون مليوناً وسبعمائة وخمسون ألف سهم( قيمة كل سهم 

لأسهم نقدية.وجميع ا

نص المادة بعد التعديل:

مبلغ وقدره حدد رأس مال الشركة المصرح به والمصدر والمدفوع ب

اثنان وثمانونتسعة وثلاثون مليوناً وستمائة ودينار كويتي ) 39,682,500

[...]

Association and Article (5) of the Articles of Association 

as follows: 

Text of the article before the amendment: 

The company's authorized, issued, and paid-up capital is set at 

KWD 36,075,000 (thirty-six million seventy-five thousand 

Kuwaiti dinars only), distributed over 360,750,000 shares 

(three hundred sixty million seven hundred fifty thousand 

shares), with a nominal value of 100 fils per share, and all 

shares are in cash. 

Text of the article after the amendment: 

The company's authorized, issued, and paid-up capital is set at 

KWD 39,682,500 (Thirty-Nine Million Six Hundred Eighty-

Two Thousand Five Hundred Kuwaiti Dinars only), distributed 

over 396,825,000 shares (Three Hundred Ninety-Six Million 

Eight Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand shares), with a nominal 

value of 100 fils per share, and all shares are in cash. 

الاحاطة بالاخطار

السادة  /  شركة أولاد علي الغانم للسيارات   ش.م.ك

تحية طيبة و بعد

بالإشارة إلى إخطار جمعية عمومية عادية المقدم ، نفيدكم علما بأنه قد تمت الاحاطة بالموعد